Form <b>PTO-1594</b> ;Rev. 10/02)				MENT OF COMM nt and Trademark	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	10258	8576	•	_	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	original documents	or convitherent	•
To the Honorable Commissioner of  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  The Purdue Frederick Company  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement	Association Limited Partnership	2. Name and address  Name:Purdue Pr Internal Address:  Street Address:_On City:_Stamford Individual(s) citizeAssociation General PartnersLimited Partners	of receiving party roducts L.P.  e Stamford For State: CT Zipenship	v(ies)  um  p:_06901	
Other  Execution Date:04/08/2003  4. Application number(s) or registration  A. Trademark Application No.(s)0,	n number(s):	If assignee is not domicile representative designation (Designations must be a s Additional name(s) & addr	n is attached: Ye separate document fro ress( es) attached?	No massignment) Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Peter Mendelson, Esq.		ached V Yes 6. Total number of appregistrations involve		1	7
Internal Address: Purdue Products I 3/2003 ECOOPER 00000009 111749 0569581 2:8521 40.00 DA	Σ-R.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3  Enclosed  Authorized to	.41)be charged to de		
Street Address: One Stamford Forum	n	8. Deposit account nur	nber:		
City: Stamford State: CT	Zip:06901  DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.	DO NOT USE	M A			7
Peter Mendelson	1100	4	06/13/2	003	
Name of Person Signing		gnature ir sheet, attachments, and document	6 4 Alue	Date Copy For F	- de de
Mail doc	cuments to be recorded with	required cover sheet informa ademarks, Box Assignments	tion to:		· VIA

Trademark Registration Nos.:

1,250,893
1,909,136
1,912,212
2,038,989
1,310,323
1,398,229
0,792,107
1,684,267
0,751,542
1,135,467
2,635,519

1,267,662

0,651,983

Trademark Recordation Form – Continuation of item 4.B.

## U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Purdue Frederick Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, located and doing business at One Stamford Forum, Stamford, Connecticut 06901 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and used the marks listed on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Purdue Products L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, located and doing business at One Stamford Forum, Stamford, Connecticut 06901 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks and the registrations thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this agreement to be executed effective as of this 8th day of April, 2003.

THE PURDUE FREDERICK COMPANY

Howard R. Udell

Executive Vice President,

Chief Legal Officer

NY2 - 363393.01

## **SCHEDULE A**

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION / SERIAL NO.		
SENOKOT	0,569,581		
SENOKOT	0,975,365		
SENOKOT S	1,178,790		
SENOKOTXTRA	1,547,933		
CITRALAX	1,250,893		
COMFORT PROMISE	1,909,136		
COMFORT PROMISE AND DESIGN	1,912,212		
COMFORT PROMISE PURIFIED			
SENNA AND DESIGN	2,038,989		
FIBERMED	1,310,323		
FIBERMED	1,398,229		
GI-PREP	0,792,107		
SENOKOT LEAF DESIGN	1,684,267		
PARELIXIR	0,751,542		
RECTOLAX	1,135,467		
S STANDS FOR SOFTENER	2,635,519		
ULTRA-PREP	1,267,662		
X-PREP	0,651,983		

2

NY2 - 363393.01

**RECORDED: 06/16/2003**